



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HOUSTON CHRONICLE NAMES AMEGY BANK A WINNER OF THE HOUSTON METRO AREA TOP WORKPLACES 2021 AWARD

HOUSTON, TX (Nov. 15, 2021) — **Amegy Bank** has been awarded a **Top Workplaces 2021** honor by Houston Chronicle Top Workplaces. The list is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner Energage, LLC. The anonymous survey uniquely measures 15 culture drivers that are critical to the success of any organization: including alignment, execution, and connection, just to name a few.

"During this very challenging time, Top Workplaces has proven to be a beacon of light for organizations, as well as a sign of resiliency and strong business performance," said **Eric Rubino**, Energage CEO. "When you give your employees a voice, you come together to navigate challenges and shape your path forward. Top Workplaces draw on real-time insights into what works best for their organization, so they can make informed decisions that have a positive impact on their people and their business."

"I want to thank our employees for the feedback they provided that contributed to Amegy Bank receiving this Top Workplace honor," said **Steve Stephens**, Amegy Bank Chief Executive Officer. "It is because of them that Amegy Bank was named a 2021 Top Workplace in Houston! This truly reflects the strong mission, core values, and culture instilled by our founder and chairman Walter Johnson that permeates across Amegy, even during this hybrid office environment. We are thrilled to see our employees continue to adopt our culture and live by our mission and values that allowed us to achieve this award!"

ABOUT AMEGY BANK: Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions. To learn more about Amegy, visit amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

ABOUT ENERGAGE: Making the world a better place to work together.™ Energage is a purpose-driven company that helps organizations turn employee feedback into useful business intelligence and credible employer recognition through Top Workplaces. Built on 14 years of culture research and the results from 23 million employees surveyed across more than 70,000 organizations, Energage delivers the most accurate competitive benchmark available. With access to a unique combination of patented analytic tools and expert guidance, Energage customers lead the competition with an engaged workforce and an opportunity to gain recognition for their people-first approach to culture. For more information or to nominate your organization, visit energage.com or topworkplaces.com.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Mireya Reyna, 713-232-1134, mireya.reyna@amegybank.com